
22 MAY 

Tariff 
Item N<l. 

I 
39.01.119 

39.02.149 
39.07.269 
39.07.397 
39.07.397 
39.07.397 
39.07.397 

39.07.397 
39.07.397 
40.09.001 

40.09.001 
40.14.069 
44.05.002 
44.05.009 
44.05.011 
44.05.019 
44.05.021 
44.05.029 

48.07.201 

48.15.009 

59.01.019 

59.03.011 
65.05.098 

68.16.009 
68.16.009 
69.02.009 

73.10.100 

73.18.371 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. SO-continued 

ApPRovALS-Continued 

1159 

Goods 
Rates of Duty II 

Part List ___ ---, ____ _ 

I D.P. I Othe< -·I.!· I No. Prom I To' 

Effective 

Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic plastic 
tape 

Darvic P.V.C. sheet 
Plugs, storage drum, as may be approved .. 
Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories 
Fuji P.V.c. CAP seals . . . . . . 
Helashrink moldanised end caps . . . . 
Parts, as may be approved, for making storage 

drums 
Saddle trees 
"Stikons, Prekut" . . . . . . 
Heavy duty rubber dock hoses, flanged ANS 

150, electrically bonded FTP 225, PSI, 
smooth bore, sizes 50.8 mm (2 in.) LD., 
152.4 mm (6 in.) LD. and 254.00 mm (10 in.) 
I.D. 

Neoprene seamless tubing OSC and OSK grades 
Numbered leg rings for racing pigeons .. 

1
WOOd sawn lengthwise, sliced or peeled, but 

not further prepared, of a thickness ex­
ceeding 5 mm: 

Of coniferous species: 
Sequoia sempervirens (redwood): 

J In lengths of not less than 7.5 m and 
having a minimum cross-sectional 
area of not less than 968 cm 2 

Other sizes 
Pseudotsuga douglasii (Douglas fir, 

Oregon pine): 
"Clears" timber in lengths of not less 

than 7.5 m and having a minimum 
cross-sectional area of not less than 
968 cm I 

"Clears" timber, other sizes 
Thuja plicata (western red cedar): 

In lengths of not less than 7.5 m and 
having a minimum cross-sectional 
area of not less than 968 cm 2 

Other sizes 
Varnished kraft paper, commonly used as an 

electrical insulating medium 
Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper 

tape for drafting printed circuits 
Swabs, surgical, 13 cm (5 in.) or more in 

length 
Nomex tape .. .. .. .. 
Life "jackets" designed for wear around the 

neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved 
garments) of types approved by the 
Minister (see also Tariff item 60.01.049): 

Approved: 
Pan Avion PA-5 

Bursting discs . . . . . . . . 
Graphoil ribbon pack . . . . . . 
Bricks and shapes of silica, silicon carbide, 

magnesite or high alumina (over 65 % AI 20 8) 
and hot face insulating refractories of rated 
maximum recommended temperature 1649°C 
(3000° F) or higher 

Wire rod, 5 gauge to 7 gauge, with a maximum I 
carbon content of 0.3 % 

Stainless steel line pipe . . . . . . 

Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

10.8 80 

10.8 80 
10.8 80 
10.2 80 
10.2 80 
10.2 80 
10.8 80 

10.2 80 
10.1 80 
.. 80 

.. 80 
10.2 80 
10.8 80 

80 

10.8 80 

23.8 80 

80 
13.0 

80 
10.2 80 
10.8 80 
10.8 80 

10.2 80 

10.2 80 

1/7/75 

1/10/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/75 

1/12/74 
1/6/75 
1/7/74 

1/6/75 
1/7/75 
1/4/75 

1/7/74 
1/4/75 
1/7/75 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/3/75 
1/3/75 
1/2/75 
1/7/74 

1/3/75 

1/7/74 

30/9/75 

31/7/75 
30/6/78 
30/6/77 
31/3/76 
30/9/78 
30/6/78 

30/6/79 
30/6/77 
30/9/77 

30/6/77 
30/9/79 

31/12/75 

30/9/75 

30/6/77 

30/9/75 

30/6/77 

30/6/80 
31/3/77 
30/6/77 
30/6/79 

31/3/77 

30/6/76 


