## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 80—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.01.119	Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic plastic tape	Free	Free	Free	10.8	80	1/7/75	30/9/75
39.02.149	Darvic P.V.C. sheet	Free	Free	Free	10.8	80	1/10/74	31/7/75
39.07.269	Plugs, storage drum, as may be approved	Free	Free	Free	10.8	80	1/7/74	30/6/78
39.07.397	Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/7/75	30/6/77
39.07.397	Fuji P.V.C. CAP seals	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/12/74	31/3/76
39.07.397	Helashrink moldanised end caps	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/6/75	30/9/78
39.07.397	Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drums	Free	Free	Free	10.8	80	1/7/74	30/6/78
39.07.397	Saddle trees	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/6/75	30/6/79
39.07.397 40.09.001	"Stikons, Prekut"  Heavy duty rubber dock hoses, flanged ANS 150, electrically bonded FTP 225, PSI, smooth bore, sizes 50.8 mm (2 in.) I.D., 152.4 mm (6 in.) I.D. and 254.00 mm (10 in.) I.D.	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.1	80	1/7/75 1/4/75	30/6/77 30/9/77
40.09.001	Neoprene seamless tubing OSC and OSK grades	Free	Free			80	1/7/74	30/6/77
40.14.069	Numbered leg rings for racing pigeons	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/4/75	30/9/79
44.05.002	Wood sawn lengthwise, sliced or peeled, but	Free	Free	Free	10.8	80	1/7/75	31/12/75
44.05.009	not further prepared, of a thickness ex-							
44.05.011	ceeding 5 mm:				1			
44.05.019	Of coniferous species: Sequoia sempervirens (redwood):							
44.05.021 44.05.029	In lengths of not less than 7.5 m and							
<del>11</del> .03.029	having a minimum cross-sectional							
	area of not less than 968 cm <sup>2</sup>				İ			
	Other sizes			1				
	Pseudotsuga douglasii (Douglas fir,							
	Oregon pine):				1			
	"Clears" timber in lengths of not less							
	than 7.5 m and having a minimum							
	cross-sectional area of not less than 968 cm <sup>2</sup>				1			
	"Clears" timber, other sizes			1				
	Thuja plicata (western red cedar):					<b>.</b>		
	In lengths of not less than 7.5 m and							
	having a minimum cross-sectional							
	area of not less than 968 cm <sup>2</sup>							
	Other sizes		_	1				00 10 155
48.07.201	Varnished kraft paper, commonly used as an electrical insulating medium	Free	Free	Aul Free	•••	80	1/7/74	30/9/75
48.15.009	Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper tape for drafting printed circuits	Free	Free	Free	10.8	80	1/7/74	30/6/77
59.01.019	Swabs, surgical, 13 cm (5 in.) or more in length	Free	Free	Free	23.8	80	1/7/74	30/9/75
59.03.011	Nomex tape	Free	Free		12.0	80	1/7/74	30/6/77
65.05.098	Life "jackets" designed for wear around the	Free	Free		13.0			
	neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 60.01.049):  Approved:					80	1/3/75	30/6/80
68.16.009	Pan Avion PA-5 Bursting discs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/3/75	31/3/77
68.16.009	Bursting discs Graphoil ribbon pack	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/2/75	30/6/77
69.02.009	Bricks and shapes of silica, silicon carbide,	Free	Free	Free	10.8	80	1/7/74	30/6/79
	magnesite or high alumina (over 65% Al 20 3) and hot face insulating refractories of rated maximum recommended temperature 1649°C							
73.10.100	(3000° F) or higher Wire rod, 5 gauge to 7 gauge, with a maximum	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/3/75	31/3/77
<b>53</b> 10 351	carbon content of 0.3%	Enco	E	E-so	10.2	00	1 /7 /74	30/6/76
73.18.371	Stainless steel line pipe	Free	Free	Free	10.2	80	1/7/74	30/6/76